

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Misc. Civil Application No.356 of 2024

Amruta Ghansham Sakhare	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Ghanshyam Rajkurriar Sakhare	...	Respondent.

None for the parties.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J

DATE : 29 November 2024.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.12.07
11:42:06
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI

P.C. :

No one is present on behalf of the applicant-wife. She wants transfer of marriage petition filed before the Family Court at Pune to Family Court at Solapur.

2. Issue notice to the respondent-husband, returnable on **17 January 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)