

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.356 OF 2024

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.01.18
12:38:51 +0530

Amruta Ghanshyam Sakhare

...Applicant

vs.

Ghanshyam Rajkurriar Sakhare

...Respondent

Ms. Shilpa Talhar h/f. Mr. Tejas Kapre, for the Applicant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Await service of notice.
3. The applicant shall serve the respondent by private service and file affidavit of service.
4. Stand over to 21st February, 2025.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)