

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 356 OF 2024**

Amruta Ghansham Sakhare ..Applicant

Versus

Ghanshyam Rajkurriar Sakhare ...Respondent

Adv. Tejas J. Kapare, for the Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 21st FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Await report of service.
- 2.** In the meanwhile, the Applicant is at liberty to serve the Respondent by private service and file an Affidavit of Service.
- 3.** Stand over to 28th March 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.02.24
09:54:03 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]