

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 356 OF 2024

Amruta Ghansham Sakhare	APPLICANT
V/S	
Ghanshyam Rajkurriar Sakhare	RESPONDENT

Adv. Tejas J. Kapre for the Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant ,stand over to 30/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)